BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for name change on Certificate Nos. 353-W and 309-S from MHC Systems, Inc. to MHC Systems, Inc. d/b/a FFEC-Six.

DOCKET NO. 990972-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-99-1881A-FOF-WS
ISSUED: September 24, 1999

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On September 21, 1999, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-99-1881-FOF-WS. In several places throughout the second half of the Order there is a typographical error. The typographical error is that the name MHC Systems, Inc. is incorrectly spelled as MCH Systems, Inc. Accordingly, we find it appropriate to correct the typographical error by replacing MCH Systems, Inc. with MHC Systems, Inc.

Order No. PSC-99-1881-FOF-WS is affirmed in all other respects.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-99-1881-FOF-WS is hereby amended to correct the typographical errors as set forth in the body of this Order.

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-99-1881-FOF-WS is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>24th</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>1999</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

DTV

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11567 SEP 24 #

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING